
Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 2 0 1
Rape 1 130.35 1 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 1

4 0 2
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 13 0 5

13 0 5
17 0 7

Rape 1 130.35 2 2 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 4 0 1

6 2 1
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 16 0 6

16 0 6
22 2 7

Rape 1 130.35 3 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0

4 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 8 0 1
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0

9 0 1
13 0 1

Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 3 1 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0

4 1 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 7 1 0

7 1 0
11 2 0

Facilitating A Sex Offense With A Controlled Substance 130.90 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 4 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 1 0

7 1 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 11 1 1

11 1 1
18 2 1

Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 2 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 3 1 0

5 1 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 9 0 0

9 0 0

009 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

010 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total

006 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

007 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

001 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

005 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total
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Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

14 1 0
Rape 1 130.35 5 2 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 0 2

7 2 2
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 38 1 15

130.20(02) 1 0 0
130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0

40 1 15
47 3 17

Aggravated Sexual Abuse 4 & Aggravated Sexual Abuse 3 & Aggravated Sexual 2 & Aggravated Sexual Abuse 1 & Female Genital Mutilation 130.65-A & 130.66 & 130.67 & 130.70 & 130.85 1 0 1
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 3 0 3
Rape 1 130.35 3 0 0

8 0 4
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 33 0 14

33 0 14
41 0 18

Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0

2 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 17 0 4

17 0 4
19 0 4

Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 0 2
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 2 0 0

4 0 2
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 33 0 9

33 0 9
37 0 11

Rape 3 130.25 2 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 2 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 0 2

6 0 2
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 21 0 7

21 0 7
27 0 9

Rape 1 130.35 4 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 0 2

019 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

020 FELONY

017 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

018 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

013 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Sexual Misconduct

Total
Precinct Total

014 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

Precinct Total
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Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

Rape 2 130.30 1 0 0
7 0 2

Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 7 0 3
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 2 0 0

9 0 3
16 0 5

Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 1 0 0

2 0 0
2 0 0

Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 1 0
Aggravated Sexual Abuse 4 & Aggravated Sexual Abuse 3 & Aggravated Sexual 2 & Aggravated Sexual Abuse 1 & Female Genital Mutilation 130.65-A & 130.66 & 130.67 & 130.70 & 130.85 1 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 2 0
Rape 1 130.35 3 2 0

7 5 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 5 1 0

5 1 0
12 6 0

Criminal Sexual Act 3 130.40 1 1 0
Rape 1 130.35 4 3 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 1 0

7 5 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 3 0 1

3 0 1
10 5 1

Rape 1 130.35 3 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 3 130.40 1 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 4 0 1
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 4 0 0

13 0 1
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 11 0 1

11 0 1
24 0 2

Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 1 0
Criminal Sexual Act 2 130.45 1 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 1 0 0

026 FELONY

024 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

025 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

022 FELONY

Total
Precinct Total

023 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total
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Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

5 1 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 7 2 3

7 2 3
12 3 3

Rape 1 130.35 1 1 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 1 0

2 2 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 2 1 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 10 1 1

12 2 1
14 4 1

Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 3 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 1 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 1

5 0 1
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 2 0 0

2 0 0
7 0 1

Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 5 2 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 2 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 3 130.40 1 0 0

9 2 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 3 1 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 12 3 1

15 4 1
24 6 1

Aggravated Sexual Abuse 4 & Aggravated Sexual Abuse 3 & Aggravated Sexual 2 & Aggravated Sexual Abuse 1 & Female Genital Mutilation 130.65-A & 130.66 & 130.67 & 130.70 & 130.85 1 0 0
1 0 0

Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 1 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0

Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 3 0 0

4 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 5 0 0

5 0 0
9 0 0

033 FELONY
Total

MISDEMEANOR
Total

Precinct Total
034 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

030 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

032 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

028 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total
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Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

Rape 1 130.35 5 2 0
Rape 2 130.30 2 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0

10 2 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 10 4 1
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 1 0

11 5 1
21 7 1

Rape 1 130.35 3 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0

4 0 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 7 0 1

8 0 1
12 0 1

Rape 1 130.35 5 1 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 1 0

6 2 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 2 1 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 5 0 0

7 1 0
13 3 0

Rape 1 130.35 8 1 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 0 0

12 1 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 14 2 1

14 2 1
26 3 1

Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 1 0 0
Rape 2 130.30 1 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 2 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 0 1
Criminal Sexual Act 3 130.40 1 0 0

044 FELONY

042 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

043 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

040 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

041 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total
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Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

8 0 1
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 2 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 5 0 0

7 0 0
15 0 1

Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 2 1 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 1 0 0

4 1 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 3 0 1
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0

4 0 1
8 1 1

Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 8 0 0
Rape 2 130.30 1 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 2 0 0

14 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 10 1 1
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0

11 1 1
25 1 1

Rape 3 130.25 2 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 0 1
Criminal Sexual Act 3 130.40 1 0 1
Rape 1 130.35 8 0 0

13 0 2
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 11 0 1

11 0 1
24 0 3

Rape 3 130.25 2 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 1 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 0 0

5 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 5 0 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0

6 0 0

048 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total

046 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

047 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

045 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total
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Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

11 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 3 0 0
Rape 2 130.30 2 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 3 130.40 1 0 0

8 0 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 2 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 3 0 0

5 0 0
13 0 0

Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 3 0 0
3 0 0
3 0 0

Criminal Sexual Act 2 130.45 1 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 3 130.40 2 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 4 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 2 0 0

11 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 10 0 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0

11 0 0
22 0 0

Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 1 0
1 1 0

Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 5 0 0
5 0 0
6 1 0

Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 3 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 2 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 3 2 0

9 2 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 7 0 1
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 1 0

8 1 1

060 FELONY
Total

MISDEMEANOR
Total

Precinct Total
061 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total

050 MISDEMEANOR
Total

Precinct Total
052 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

Precinct Total
049 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total
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Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

17 3 1
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 2 0 0

4 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 5 0 0

5 0 0
9 0 0

Rape 1 130.35 1 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 2 0 0

3 0 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 5 0 0

6 0 0
9 0 0

Rape 1 130.35 1 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0

4 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 9 0 0

9 0 0
13 0 0

Rape 1 130.35 7 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0

10 0 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 4 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 13 0 0

17 0 0
27 0 0

Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0
1 0 0

Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 3 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0

Rape 1 130.35 2 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 1 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 3 0 0

068 FELONY
Total

MISDEMEANOR
Total

Precinct Total
069 FELONY

066 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

067 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

062 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

063 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

Precinct Total
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Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
7 1 0

Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 4 0 0
4 0 0
11 1 0

Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 4 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0

7 0 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 2 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 8 0 1

10 0 1
17 0 1

Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 2 0 0

3 0 0
130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0
130.20(02) 1 0 0

Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 9 0 1
11 0 1
14 0 1

Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 3 130.40 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 2 0 0

4 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 12 0 1

12 0 1
16 0 1

Rape 1 130.35 7 1 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 5 1 1
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 2 0 0

14 2 1
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 6 0 2

6 0 2
20 2 3

Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 4 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 13 1 0
Rape 3 130.25 2 0 0

075 FELONY

072 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

073 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

070 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

071 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR Sexual Misconduct

Total
Precinct Total

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total
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Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

Aggravated Sexual Abuse 4 & Aggravated Sexual Abuse 3 & Aggravated Sexual 2 & Aggravated Sexual Abuse 1 & Female Genital Mutilation 130.65-A & 130.66 & 130.67 & 130.70 & 130.85 1 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 2 0 0
Rape 2 130.30 3 0 0

25 1 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 10 0 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0

11 0 0
36 1 0

Rape 3 130.25 1 1 0
Rape 1 130.35 1 0 0

2 1 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 2 1 0

2 1 0
4 2 0

Rape 1 130.35 3 0 1
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 1 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0

5 1 1
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 16 0 1
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0

17 0 1
22 1 2

Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0
1 0 0

Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 10 0 4
10 0 4
11 0 4

Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0
Rape 2 130.30 1 1 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 7 2 0

10 3 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 6 1 2

6 1 2
16 4 2

Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 7 2 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 1 0

8 3 0

079 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

081 MISDEMEANOR

Total

077 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

078 FELONY
Total

MISDEMEANOR
Total

Precinct Total

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

076 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total
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Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

8 3 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 1 0 0

2 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 5 0 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0

6 0 0
8 0 0

Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0

2 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 16 0 9

16 0 9
18 0 9

Rape 1 130.35 2 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0

4 0 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 2 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 2 0 0

4 0 0
8 0 0

Rape 1 130.35 1 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0

2 0 0
130.20(02) 1 0 0
130.20(01)(03) 1 1 0

Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 11 2 1
13 3 1
15 3 1

Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 3 0 0

4 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 4 0 1
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0

5 0 1
9 0 1

Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 1 0 1

094 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

100 MISDEMEANOR

088 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

090 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR Sexual Misconduct

Total
Precinct Total

083 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

084 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

Precinct Total
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Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

1 0 1
1 0 1

Rape 1 130.35 4 0 0
Rape 2 130.30 3 1 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0

8 1 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 3 1 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0

4 1 0
12 2 0

Rape 1 130.35 3 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 2 0 0

6 0 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 2 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 6 0 0

8 0 0
14 0 0

Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 2 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 4 0 0

7 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 9 0 2

9 0 2
16 0 2

Criminal Sexual Act 2 130.45 1 0 0
Rape 2 130.30 1 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0

3 0 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 7 0 1

8 0 1
11 0 1

Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 3 0 0

5 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 5 0 0

105 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

103 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

104 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

101 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

102 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

Total
Precinct Total
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Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

5 0 0
10 0 0

Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 2 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 5 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 3 130.40 1 0 0

9 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 11 0 0

11 0 0
20 0 0

Criminal Sexual Act 3 130.40 1 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 2 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 3 0 0

7 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 9 0 1

9 0 1
16 0 1

Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 3 0 0

4 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 9 0 8

9 0 8
13 0 8

Rape 1 130.35 5 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 2 130.45 1 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 3 0 0

9 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 13 0 1

13 0 1
22 0 1

Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 4 0 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 3 0 0

8 0 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 2 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 6 0 2

8 0 2

109 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

110 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total

107 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

108 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

Total
Precinct Total

106 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total
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Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

16 0 2
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 2 0 0

3 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 5 0 0

5 0 0
8 0 0

Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Rape 2 130.30 1 0 0

3 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 6 0 3

6 0 3
9 0 3

Rape 1 130.35 3 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 2 0 0

6 0 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 2 1 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 8 0 0

10 1 0
16 1 0

Rape 1 130.35 2 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 1 0
Criminal Sexual Act 3 130.40 1 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0

5 1 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 19 2 1

19 2 1
24 3 1

Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 3 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0
Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 10 0 0

15 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 11 0 3
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0

12 0 3

115 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total

113 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

114 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

111 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

112 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

Precinct Total
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Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

27 0 3
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 2 0 0

3 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 6 0 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0

7 0 0
10 0 0

Rape 3 130.25 1 0 0
Rape 1 130.35 2 0 0
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 1 0 0

4 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 7 1 0

7 1 0
11 1 0

Rape 1 130.35 1 1 0
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 1 0 0

2 1 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 6 1 0
Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0

7 1 0
9 2 0

Sexual Misconduct 130.20(01)(03) 1 0 0
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 2 0 0

3 0 0
3 0 0

1177 79 147
Forcible Touching & Sexual Abuse 3 & Sexual Abuse 2 130.52 & 130.55 & 130.60 679 28 125

130.20(01)(03) 50 8 0
130.20(02) 3 0 0

732 36 125
Persistent Sexual Abuse & Sexual Abuse 1 & Endangering The Welfare of a Vulnerable Elderly Person 2 130.53 & 130.65 & 260.32 90 9 18
Rape 1 130.35 211 22 1
Criminal Sexual Act 1 130.50 63 7 1
Rape 3 130.25 44 2 0
Criminal Sexual Act 2 130.45 4 0 0
Rape 2 130.30 16 2 0
Aggravated Sexual Abuse 4 & Aggravated Sexual Abuse 3 & Aggravated Sexual 2 & Aggravated Sexual Abuse 1 & Female Genital Mutilation 130.65-A & 130.66 & 130.67 & 130.70 & 130.85 4 0 1

123 MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

Citywide Total
Citywide MISDEMEANOR

Sexual Misconduct

Total
FELONY

121 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

122 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total

Precinct Total
120 FELONY

Total
MISDEMEANOR

Total
Precinct Total
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Precinct Classification Offense Description Penal Law Section Total Housing Transit

Crime Status Report October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Sex Offense Complaints

Criminal Sexual Act 3 130.40 12 1 1
Facilitating A Sex Offense With A Controlled Substance 130.90 1 0 0

445 43 22
1177 79 147
1177 79 147

NOTE: Housing and Transit District complaints are included within Total Complaints
Correction Jurisdiction complaints are not included with Total Complaints
SOURCE: Data Warehouse Complaint Report by Occurrence Date
OMAP/ORS

Total
Total

Citywide Total
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